503753347 03/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3799993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DA WU	03/22/2016
YUNFEISHA	03/22/2016
JIAYING LOU	03/22/2016
BING WANG	03/22/2016
BAIZHAN LIU	03/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANGHAI TOBACCO GROUP CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO. 717 CHANGYANG ROAD, YANGPU DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200082

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15024837	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)963-1565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2096762219

Email: tianhuagu@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP SERVICES
Address Line 1: 7285 EAGLE COURT

Address Line 4: WINTON, CALIFORNIA 95388

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GUH-274US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIANHUA GU
SIGNATURE:	/TIANHUA GU/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=GUH-274ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038250 FRAME: 0220

503753347

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

WU,Da; SHA,Yunfei; LOU,Jiaying; WANG,Bing; LIU,Baizhan, residing in No. 717 Changyang Road, Yangpu District-200082, Shanghai, China

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

FULL-AUTOMATIC DYNAMIC TOBACCO MOISTURE ANALYSIS CLIMATE CHAMBER

for which a United States patent application therefor has been executed on 3/22/2016. U.S. Patent Application No.: 15024837 ;

WHEREAS.

Shanghai Tobacco Group Co., LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), residing at No. 717 Changyang Road, Yangpu District-200082, Shanghai, China desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and I/we hereby agree to timely execute all papers necessary in connection with said United States and foreign Letters Patent applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/we hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE(S)

Wu Da)/>2/20/6	SMA, Yantos	3/33/3018
WU, Da	Date	SHA, Yunfei	Date
LOU. Jiagrang	3/22/24/5	WAVG, BINT	3/22/246
LOU, liaying	Date	WANG,Bing	Date
Liu, Baizhan	3/22/2016		
LIU Baizhan	Date		Date

PATENT REEL: 038250 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 03/24/2016